No. 25A608
IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

GREG ABBOTT, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, et al.,

Petitioners,
V.
LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS, et al.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

ITHEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
24™ day of November, 2025, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, one (1)
copies of the foregoing BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE STEPHEN M. SHAPIRO IN
SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS ON THE EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR
STAY AND ADMINISTRATIVE STAY PENDING APPEAL by placing said copies
in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached.

CHARLES CLARK
S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
5 L Street, NW, Suite 100

ashington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 24‘“‘ day of November, 2025.
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KAREN L. PIERANGELI
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2030.
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William Robert Peterson

Office of the Texas Attorney General

P.O. Box 12548 (MC-059)
Austin, TX 78711-2548

(512) 936-1700
william.peterson@oag.texas.gov

Robert Stephen Notzon
Law Office of Robert Notzon
1502 West Avenue

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 474-7563
robert@notzonlaw.com

George (Tex) Quesada

Sommerman McCaffity
Quesada & Geisler

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd.

Suite 1400

Dallas, TX 75219

(214) 720-0720

quesada@textrial.com

Joaquin Robert Gonzalez

1533 Austin Hwy., 102-402

San Antonio, TX 78218

(210) 663-6727
joaquinrobertgonzalez@gmail.com

Chad W. Dunn

Brazil & Dunn LLP

1900 Pearl Street
Austin, TX 78705

(512) 717-9822
chad@brazilanddunn.com

Max Renea Hicks

Law Office of Max Renea Hicks
P. O. Box 303187

Austin, TX 78703

(512) 480-8231
rhicks@renea-hicks.com

Gary L. Bledsoe

The Bledsoe Law Firm, PLLC
7901 Cameron Road

Building 3-360

Austin, TX 78754

(512) 322-9992
garybledsoe@sbcglobal.net

Lindsey Beth Cohan
Dechert LLP

515 Congress Avenue
Suite 1400

Austin, TX 78701

(512) 394-3027
lindsey.cohan@dechert.com

Sean J. McCaffity

Sommerman, McCalffity,
Quesada & Geisler LLP

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd.,

Suite 1400

Dallas, TX 75219

(214) 720-0720

smccaffity@textrial.com

Nina Perales
Mexican American Legal

Defense & Educational Fund
110 Broadway Street, #300
San Antonio, TX 78205
(210) 224-5476
nperales@maldef.org

David Fox

Elias Law Group LLP

250 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 400

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 968-4546

dfox@elias.law



